CITY OF PLANO
Bid No. 2024-0010-AC

RFB for Landscape Renovation and Improvement Services

Bid Recap

Bid opening Date/Time: February 20, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 968

Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 2

Number of Vendors Non-Responsive: 1

Number of Bids Submitted: 7

AND, Inc. dba A New Deal Irrigation- Rate per hour by crew:

Project Manager
Crew Leader
Equipment Operator
Laborer

Licensed Irrigator
Irrigation Tech
Markup on Materials

Dyna-Mist Construction, LLC- Rate per hour by crew:
Project Manager

Crew Leader

Equipment Operator

Laborer

Licensed Irrigator

Irrigation Tech

Markup on Materials

Evolve Landscape & Irrigation, LLC- Rate per hour by crew:
Project Manager

Crew Leader

Equipment Operator

Laborer

Licensed Irrigator

Irrigation Tech

Markup on Materials

Good Earth Corporation- Rate per hour by crew:
Project Manager

Crew Leader

Equipment Operator

Laborer

Licensed Irrigator

Irrigation Tech

Markup on Materials

$100.00
$75.00
$45.00
$45.00
$95.00
$55.00
25%

$80.00
$65.00
$65.00
$55.00
$75.00
$65.00
15%

$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$65.00
$150.00
$100.00
25%

$80.00
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00
$85.00
$75.00
20%



Pace Construction Services, LLC dba Pace Turf Solutions- Rate per hour by crew:

Project Manager
Crew Leader
Equipment Operator
Laborer

Licensed Irrigator
Irrigation Tech
Markup on Materials

Richmond & Associates Landscaping, LTD.- Rate per hour by crew:

Project Manager
Crew Leader
Equipment Operator
Laborer

Licensed Irrigator
Irrigation Tech
Markup on Materials

Southlake Landscaping & Maintenance Inc.- Rate per hour by crew:

Project Manager
Crew Leader
Equipment Operator
Laborer

Licensed Irrigator
Irrigation Tech
Markup on Materials

Recommended Vendor(s):

A N D, Inc. dba A New Deal Irrigation

Dyna-Mist Construction, LLC

Evolve Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

Good Earth Corporation

Pace Construction Services, LLC dba Pace Turf Solutions
Richmond & Associates Landscaping, LTD.

Southlake Landscaping & Maintenance Inc.

$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$25.00
$50.00
$40.00
10%

$60.00
$60.00
$65.00
$40.00
$80.00
$40.00
70%

$115.00
$80.00
$75.00
$55.00
$95.00
$75.00
30%



