## **CITY OF PLANO**

## Bid No. 2024-0010-AC

## RFB for Landscape Renovation and Improvement Services Bid Recap

Bid opening Date/Time: February 20, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

**Number of Vendors Notified**: 968

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 2

**Number of Vendors Non-Responsive**: 1

Number of Bids Submitted: 7

Number of Bids Submitted: 7	
A N D, Inc. dba A New Deal Irrigation- Rate per hour by crew: Project Manager Crew Leader Equipment Operator Laborer Licensed Irrigator Irrigation Tech Markup on Materials	\$100.00 \$75.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$95.00 \$55.00 25%
Dyna-Mist Construction, LLC- Rate per hour by crew: Project Manager Crew Leader Equipment Operator Laborer Licensed Irrigator Irrigation Tech Markup on Materials	\$80.00 \$65.00 \$65.00 \$55.00 \$75.00 \$65.00 15%
Evolve Landscape & Irrigation, LLC- Rate per hour by crew: Project Manager Crew Leader Equipment Operator Laborer Licensed Irrigator Irrigation Tech Markup on Materials	\$150.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$65.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 25%
Good Earth Corporation- Rate per hour by crew: Project Manager Crew Leader Equipment Operator Laborer Licensed Irrigator Irrigation Tech Markup on Materials	\$80.00 \$60.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 \$85.00 \$75.00 20%

Pace Construction Services, LLC dba Pace Turf Solutions- Rate per hou	ur by crew:
Project Manager	\$40.00
Crew Leader	\$35.00
Equipment Operator	\$35.00
Laborer	\$25.00
Licensed Irrigator	\$50.00
Irrigation Tech	\$40.00
Markup on Materials	10%
Richmond & Associates Landscaping, LTD Rate per hour by crew:	
Project Manager	\$60.00
Crew Leader	\$60.00
Equipment Operator	\$65.00
Laborer	\$40.00
Licensed Irrigator	\$80.00
Irrigation Tech	\$40.00
Markup on Materials	70%
Southlake Landscaping & Maintenance Inc Rate per hour by crew:	
Project Manager	\$115.00
Crew Leader	\$80.00
Equipment Operator	\$75.00
Laborer	\$55.00
Licensed Irrigator	\$95.00
Irrigation Tech	\$75.00
Markup on Materials	30%
	2370

Recommended Vendor(s):
A N D, Inc. dba A New Deal Irrigation

Dyna-Mist Construction, LLC

Evolve Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

Good Earth Corporation
Pace Construction Services, LLC dba Pace Turf Solutions
Richmond & Associates Landscaping, LTD.

Southlake Landscaping & Maintenance Inc.